LO305*

Lotteries Commission Act 1990

Lotteries Commission (Monday and Wednesday Lotto) Amendment Rules (No. 2) 2006

Made by the Lotteries Commission under section 28(1) of the Act.

1. Citation

These rules are the Lotteries Commission (Monday and Wednesday Lotto) Amendment Rules (No. 2) 2006.

2. The rules amended

The amendments in these rules are to the *Lotteries Commission* (Monday and Wednesday Lotto) Rules 2006*.

[* Published in Gazette 21 April 2006, p. 1611.]

3. Rule 18 amended

Rule 18(2) is amended as follows:

- (a) by deleting "contributions under subrule (1) are" and inserting instead —
 - " total contribution under subrule (1) is ";

	(b)	in paragraph (a) instead —	by deleting "5.	5% and inserting	
		" not less than 55% ";			
	(c)	(c) in paragraph (b) by deleting "remaining 5% of the Commission's subscriptions" and inserting instead —" balance of the contribution ".			
4.	Schedule 4 amended				
	Schedule 4 is amended by deleting				
	46				
		pool — % of subscri	55.0%		
	Prize reserve fund — % of subscriptions			5.0%	,,
	and inserting instead —				
	"				
	Prize pool — % of subscriptions Prize reserve fund — % of subscriptions			no less than 55.0% balance of prize fund after prize pool (up to 5.0%)	
TT1 6					".
The Common Seal of the)		
Commission was affixed on the)	L.S.	
21st day of September 2006,)		
by or	der and in	the presence of —	-)		
	CLYI			DE BEVAN, Chairperson.	
			F	ROGER LEWIS, Memb	oer.
				ANNE CONTL Memi	ner.